
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Message from the Minister for the 
Environment and Tourism and Minister for 
Science and Innovation, the Honourable 
Andrew Powell MP: 

It is my absolute pleasure to welcome you all 
to the 2026 AusCycling Track National 
Championships in Brisbane. We are so glad to 
have you with us.  

The Queensland Government is proud to 
support this event through Tourism and 
Event’s Queensland Major Events funding 
program, as we recognise the important role 
events play in delivering lasting benefits to 
communities across the state.  

The AusCycling Track National 
Championships will deliver a quintessential 
Queensland experience and contributes to 
Queensland’s $1.3 billion-dollar 2026 events 
calendar.  

Queensland’s growing calendar of events plays a vital role in driving visitation and 
showcasing the very best of what our state has to offer.  

If you are visiting for the event I encourage you to take the opportunity to explore Brisbane 
and discover the unique experiences that make this part of Queensland such a special 
place to visit.  

Andrew Powell MP 
Minister for Tourism 

  

 

 

 

 

 



Welcome to Brisbane and to the 2026 
AusCycling Track National 
Championships. 

  

We’re thrilled to have Australia’s best track 
cyclists here, going head-to-head for 
national honours at the world-class Anna 
Meares Velodrome. 

  

These Championships are a key part of the Brisbane Cycling Festival and a great reflection 
of how much our city genuinely loves sport. 

  

Brisbane is Australia’s lifestyle capital and our incredible network of bikeways, bridges and 
lifestyle precincts have helped shape that. 

  

While you’re here, why not explore a little beyond the velodrome. 

  

Hop on a CityCat and cruise along the Brisbane River for just 50 cents and stop off at must 
do destinations like South Bank, Howard Smith Wharves, Fish Lane or West End. 

  

Enjoy award-winning restaurants, relaxed cafés and rooftop bars or meet the wildlife at 
Lone Pine Koala Sanctuary or climb our iconic Story Bridge for a view you won’t forget. 

  

We’re proud to support this event through the Brisbane Economic Development Agency. 

  

To every athlete, coach, official and supporter - we’re so glad you’re here and we hope you 
have an incredible week of cycling in our great city. 

 

 



Race Management AusCycling 
Steve Peterson    Executive General Manager | Major Events 
Louise Jones  Race Director  Head of Events | Track 
Mathew Hay     State Operations Manager | Queensland  
Neil Hamey     Timing & Results Coordinator 
Olivia Forrest     Event Lead | Queensland 
Josh Davies     Content & Communications Specialist 

 

Commissaires 
Michael Keetman  QLD PCP 
Garry Doughty  NSW 
Simon Forrest  NSW 
Mandy Hargreaves  NT 
Phil Jones   QLD 
John Madigan   QLD 
Robyn Sprouster  NSW 
Lise Benjamin  QLD 
Straughan Briggs  QLD 
Annina Gallagher  VIC 

 

Commentator   
Matt Poyner 

 

Medical 
Assist First Aid 

Hospitals 

Royal Brisbane & Women’s Hospital 
Crn Butterfield St & Bowen Bridge Road 
Herston, 4029 
Tel 07 3646 8111 

Princess Alexander Hospital 
199 Ipswich Road, Woolloongabba, 4102 
Tel 07 3176 2111 



Event 
No. 

Division / Event Phase Distance Laps 
No. 

Heats 

Day 1 - Tuesday 17th March 2026 10.00am     

  Warm up 9:00-9:50         

1 Masters Men 2 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

3000m 12 2 

2 Masters Men 3  Individual Pursuit  
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

3000m 12 2 

3 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

3000m 12 2 

4 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

2000m 8 2 

5 Masters Men 6 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

2000m 8 2 

6 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

2000m 8 2 

7 Masters Men 8 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

2000m 8 3 

8 Masters Men 9 Individual Pursuit 
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

2000m 8 2 

9 Masters Men 10 Individual Pursuit  
Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

2000m 8 2 

10 Masters Women 1 TT Final 1000m 4 1 

11 Masters Women 2 TT Final 1000m 4 1 

12 Masters Women 3 TT Final 750m 3 2 

13 Masters Women 4 TT Final 750m 3 2 

14 Masters Women 5 TT Final 500m 2 3 

15 Masters Women 6 TT Final 500m 2 2 

16 Masters Women 7 TT Final 500m 2 1 

17 Masters Women 8 / 9  TT Final 500m 2 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  BREAK         Restart 1.00 pm       



18 Masters Men 2 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 3000m 12 1 

19 Masters Men 3  Individual Pursuit  Bronze Final, Gold Final 3000m 12 2 

20 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final, Gold Final 3000m 12 2 

21 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

22 Masters Men 6 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

23 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit Bronze Final, Gold Final 2000m 8 2 

24 Masters Men 8 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

25 Masters Men 9 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

26 Masters Men 10  Individual Pursuit Bronze Final, Gold Final 2000m 8 2 

27 Masters Men 10  Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

            

  PRESENTATIONS       

28 Masters Women Team Sprint 135+ Qualifying 750m 3 4 

29 Masters Women Team Sprint Open Qualifying 750m 3 2 

30 Masters Men Team Sprint 135+ Qualifying 750m 3 5 

31 Masters Men Team Sprint Open Qualifying 750m 3 2 

  BREAK 30 mins       

32 Masters Women Team Sprint 135+ Final 750m 3 5 

33 Masters Women Team Sprint Open Final 750m 3 2 

34 Masters Men Team Sprint 135+ Final 750m 3 3 

35 Masters Men Team Sprint Open Final 750m 3 1 

36 Masters Women 1-3 Points Race Final 15km 60 1 

37 Masters Women 4-8 Points Race Final 10km 40 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  Close Day 1 5.45pm     

Day 2 - Wednesday 18th March 2026 10.00am     

  Warm Up 9.00 - 9.50         

38 Masters Women  2 Sprint  Qualifying Fastest 2 to final 3.5 Laps 3.5 2 

39 Masters Women 3 Sprint  

Qualifying 2nd & 3rd to S/F 
Fastest to final 

3.5 Laps 3.5 3 

40 
Masters Women 4 Sprint  

Qualifying 2nd & 3rd to S/F 
Fastest to final 

3.5 Laps 3.5 3 

41 Masters Women 5 Sprint  

Qualifying 2nd & 3rd to S/F 
Fastest to final 

3.5 Laps 3.5 3 

42 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Qualifying Fastest 4 to S/F 3.5 Laps 3.5 4 

43 Masters Women 7 Sprint  Qualifying Round only 3.5 Laps 3.5 1 

44 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 1 

45 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 1 

46 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 1 

47 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

48 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 1 

49 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 1 

50 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 1 



51 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

52 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

53 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

54 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

55 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

56 Masters Men 11 TT Final 500m 2 1 

57 Masters Men 11 TT Final 500m 2 3 

58 Masters Men 9 TT Final 500m 2 1 

59 Masters Men 8 TT Final 500m 2 5 

60 Masters Men 7 TT Final 500m 2 3 

61 Masters Men 6 TT Final 500m 2 2 

62 Masters Men 5 TT Final 500m 2 4 

63 Masters Men 4 TT Final 750m 3 6 

64 Masters Men 3 TT Final 750m 3 4 

65 Masters Men 2 TT Final 1000m 4 2 

66 Masters Men 1 TT Final 1000m 4 1 

  Presentations       

67 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

68 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

69 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

70 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

71 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

72 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 1 

73 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 1 

74 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 1 

75 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 1 

76 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

77 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

78 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

79 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

80 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

81 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

  PRESENTATIONS followed by Break 30 mins       

82 Masters Men 9-11 Scratch Race Final 5km 20 1 

83 Masters Men 7-8 Scratch Race Final 5km 20 1 

84 Masters Men  6 Scratch Race Final 7.5km 30 1 

85 Masters Men 5 Scratch Race Final 7.5km 30 1 

86 Masters Men 4 Scratch Race Final 10km 40 1 

87 Masters Men 2-3 Scratch Race Final 10km 40 1 

88 Masters Women 5-7 Scratch Race Final 5km 20 1 

89 Masters Women 1-4 Scratch Race Final 5km 20 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  Close Day 2 5.30pm     



Day 3 - Thursday 19th March 2026       

  Warm up 9.00 - 9.50am   10.00am     

90 Masters Men 1 Sprint  Qualifying - Fastest 2 to Final 3.5 Laps 3.5 2 

91 Masters Men 2 Sprint  
Qualifying - 1st & 2nd to S/F  
remainder to Q/F  

3.5 Laps 3.5 4 

92 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Qualifying - 1st, 2nd & 3rd to 
S/F, remainder to Q/F 

3.5 Laps 3.5 5 

93 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Qualifying - Fastest 8 to Q/F 3.5 Laps 3.5 8 

94 Masters Men 5 Sprint  Qualifying - Fastest 4 to S/F 3.5 Laps 3.5 4 

95 Masters Men 6 Sprint  Qualifying - Fastest 2 to Final 3.5 Laps 3.5 2 

96 Masters Men 7 Sprint  Qualifying - Fastest 2 to Final 3.5 Laps 3.5 2 

97 Masters Men 8 / 9  Sprint  Qualifying - 1st, 2nd & 3rd to 
S/F, remainder to Q/F 

3.5 Laps 3.5 5 

98 Masters Men 10 /11 Sprint  Qualifying 1st to S/F 
remainder to Q/F 

3.5 Laps 3.5 7 

99 Masters Men 2 Sprint Q/F Winner to S/F 750m 3 2 

100 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Q/F Winner to S/F 750m 3 1 

101 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Q/F Winner to S/F 750m 3 4 

102 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint Q/F Winner to S/F 750m 3 1 

103 Masters Men 10 / 11 Q/F Winner to S/F 750m 3 3 

104 

Masters Women 2 Individual Pursuit 

Qualifying                                 
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

3000m 12 1 

105 

Masters Women 5 Individual Pursuit  

Qualifying                                
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           
3rd Awarded bronze 

2000m 12 3 

106 Masters Men 2 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

107 Masters Men 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

108 Masters Men 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

109 Masters Men 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

110 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

111 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

112 Masters Men 2 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

113 Masters Men 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

114 Masters Men 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

115 Masters Men 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

116 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 2 

117 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  S/F Heat 2 750m 3 0 

118 Masters Men 2 Sprint  S/F Heat 1 750m 3 2 

119 Masters Men 3 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

120 Masters Men 4 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

121 Masters Men 5 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

122 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 



123 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  S/F Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

  Break 30 mins       

124 Masters Men 1 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

125 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

126 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

127 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

128 Masters Men 5 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

129 Masters Men 6 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

130 Masters Men 7 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 1 

131 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

132 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  Final Heat 1 750m 3 2 

133 Masters Men 1 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

134 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

135 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

136 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

137 Masters Men 5 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

138 Masters Men 6 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 1 

139 Masters Men 7 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

140 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

141 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  Final Heat 2 750m 3 2 

142 Masters Men 1 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

143 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

144 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

145 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

146 Masters Men 5 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

147 Masters Men 6 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

148 Masters Men 7 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 0 

149 Masters Men 8 / 9 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

150 Masters Men 10/11 Sprint  Final Heat 3 (if required) 750m 3 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

151 Masters Women 1 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 3000m 12 1 

152 Masters Women 2 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 3000m 12 1 

153 Masters Women 3 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 3000m 12 1 

154 Masters Women 4 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 3000m 12 1 

155 Masters Women 5 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

156 Masters Women 6 Individual Pursuit  Gold Final 2000m 8 1 

157 Masters Women 8/9 Individual Pursuit Gold Final 2000m 8 2 

158 Masters Men Team Pursuit Open Gold Final 4000m 12 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  Close Day 3 5.30pm     

    

    

    



    

Day 4- Friday 20th March 2026       

  Warm up 9.00 - 9.50am   10.00am     

160 
Masters Men 4 Keirin Heats (1st 3 to 1-6 Final 

remainder 7-9) 
6 laps 6 2 

161 Masters Women 1-2 Keirin Final 7-10, 1-6 6 laps 6 1 

162 Masters Women 3-4 Keirin Final 7-10, 1-6 6 laps 6 1 

163 Masters Women 5 Keirin Final  6 laps 6 1 

164 Masters Women 6-7 Keirin Final  6 laps 6 1 

165 Masters Men 1 / 2 Keirin Final 6 laps 6 1 

166 Masters Men 3 Keirin Final  6 laps 6 1 

167 Masters Men 4 Keirin Final 7-9, 1-6 6 laps 6 2 

168 Masters Men 5 Keirin Final  6 laps 6 1 

169 Masters Men 6 / 7 Keirin Final  6 laps 6 1 

170 Masters Men 8 / 9 Keirin Final 6 laps 6 1 

171 Masters Men 10 / 11 Keirin Final 6 laps 6 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  

Break 30 mins 

      

        

172 Masters Women Team Pursuit 140+ Final 2000m 8 1 

173 Masters Women Team Pursuit Open Final 4000m 16 1 

174 Masters Men 2-3 Points Race Final 30km 120 1 

175 Masters Men 4-5  Points Race Final 20km 80 1 

176 Masters Men 6 Points Race Final 15km 60 1 

177 Masters Men 7-8 Points Race Final 10km 40 1 

178 Masters Men 9-11  Points Race Final 10km 40 1 

  PRESENTATIONS       

  Close of Championships   3.30pm     

 

Where events are combined medals will be presented for each category  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



No. First name Surname Club CAT 

201 Jackson WILLIAMS Bankstown Sports Cycling Club MMAS1 

202 William BUTLER Geelong Cycling Club, MMAS1 

203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS2 

204 Adam INGALL Randwick Botany Cycling Club MMAS2 

205 Nicholas SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS2 

206 Alex SCHAFFER Vikings Cycling Club MMAS2 

207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS2 

208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS2 

209 David OLIVER Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club MMAS3 

210 Jim LEWIS Hunter District Cycling Club MMAS3 

211 Robert GLASGOW Randwick Botany Cycling Club MMAS3 

212 Christopher SIMONELLI RV 08 Dudenhofen e.V. MMAS3 

213 Lachie CAMERON St George CC MMAS3 

214 Chris MYATT University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

215 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

216 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

217 Ross TAYLOR Vikings Cycling Club MMAS3 

218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS3 

219 Simon WALLACE Balmoral Cycling Club MMAS4 

220 Beau HANLON Balmoral Cycling Club MMAS4 

221 James OGILVIE Carnegie Caufield Cycling Club MMAS4 

222 Charles DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club MMAS4 

223 Martin SKERIK Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club MMAS4 

224 Ashley MUIR Kilkenny CC MMAS4 

225 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City Cycling Club MMAS4 

226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club MMAS4 

227 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

228 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

229 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

230 Chih-Yang CHEN University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

231 Geoff MCINTOSH Vikings Cycling Club MMAS4 

232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club MMAS5 

233 Daniel JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club MMAS5 

234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club MMAS5 

235 Mark WHITMAN Logan City Cycling Club MMAS5 

236 Damon MALEK Penrith CC MMAS5 

237 John DICKINSON Track Cycling WA MMAS5 

238 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

239 Chris WEIER University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

241 Nicholas STEVENS Coffs Harbour CC MMAS6 

242 Robert WALKER Darling Downs Cycling Club MMAS6 



243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club MMAS6 

244 Andrew MOHR Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club MMAS6 

245 John EDER Ipswich CC MMAS6 

246 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle Cycling Club MMAS6 

247 David JACOBS Marconi CC MMAS6 

248 Geoff WILSON Peloton Sports  MMAS6 

249 Troy FISHER Southern Cross CC MMAS6 

250 Simon JONES Vic Park Race Team MMAS6 

251 Peter FELSTEAD Blackburn Cycling Club MMAS7 

252 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg Cycling Club MMAS7 

253 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC MMAS7 

254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club MMAS7 

255 Chris MURRAY Randwick Botany Cycling Club MMAS7 

256 Tony UNICOMB St George CC MMAS7 

257 Alec MILLETT Track Cycling WA MMAS7 

258 Gary AISBITT Vikings Cycling Club MMAS7 

259 Gary MANDY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS8 

260 Geoff STOKER Parramatta CC MMAS8 

261 Dave FAIRBURN St Kilda Cycling Club MMAS8 

262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC MMAS8 

263 George PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS8 

264 Ian THOMAS Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS8 

265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC MMAS9 

266 Peter SHARMAN Gold Coast Cycling Club MMAS9 

267 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast Cycling Club MMAS9 

268 James MEREDITH Balmoral Cycling Club MMAS10 

269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club MMAS10 

270 Peter TRALAGGAN St George CC MMAS10 

271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

273 Jim VEAL Vikings Cycling Club MMAS10 

274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC MMAS11 

275 Jacqui MENGLER-MOHR Balmoral Cycling Club WMAS 

276 Jans KOERTS Gold Coast Cycling Club MMAS 

277 Paul JACKSON University of Queensland CC 120539 

278 David WATLING University of Queensland CC 237701 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club WMAS1 

302 Emma JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club WMAS2 

303 Laura BRIENESSE Lidcombe Auburn CC WMAS2 

304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club WMAS2 

305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club WMAS3 

306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS3 

307 Kione ROUTLEY Track Cycling WA WMAS3 

308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC WMAS4 

309 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point Cycling Club WMAS4 

310 Rebecca WHEADON Roues Chaudes CC WMAS4 

311 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC WMAS4 

312 Genevieve JORDAN Brunswick Cycling Club WMAS5 

313 Petra ANDERSON Cairns Cycling Club WMAS5 

314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA WMAS5 

315 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC WMAS5 

316 Jessica LAWS Vikings Cycling Club WMAS5 

317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club WMAS5 

318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club WMAS6 

319 Renay BUCHANAN Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS6 

320 Fiona VESCOLI Track Cycling WA WMAS6 

321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club WMAS6 

322 Anna DAVIS Coburg Cycling Club WMAS7 

323 Julie BARNTT University of Queensland CC WMAS7 

324 Sian MULHOLLAND Vikings Cycling Club WMAS8 

325 Jenny SAMMONS Track Cycling WA WMAS9 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tuesday 17th March  Competitors Doors Open 8am Warm Up 9am 

Spectator Entrance Opens 9am Racing Commences 10am 

 

Event 1 Masters Men 2 Individual Pursuit  3000m Qualifying 
                               1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze 

Heat 1 207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

     

Heat 2 203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club 

 208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 

Event 2 Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit  3000m Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

Heat 1 209 David OLIVER Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club 

 215 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC 

     

Heat 2 218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 213 Lachie CAMERON St George CC 

 

Event 3 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit  3000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

Heat 1 231 Geoff MCINTOSH Vikings Cycling Club 

 223 Martin SKERIK Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

     

Heat 2 221 James OGILVIE Carnegie Caufield Cycling Club 

 230 Chih-Yang CHEN University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 4 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze 

Heat 1 236 Damon MALEK Penrith CC 

     

Heat 2 238 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC 

 240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC 

 



Event 5 Masters Men 6 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze 

Heat 1  248 Geoff WILSON Peloton Sports  

     

Heat 2 246 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle Cycling Club 

 250 Simon JONES Vic Park Race Team 

 

Event 6 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

Heat 1 257 Alec MILLETT Track Cycling WA 

 256 Tony UNICOMB St George CC 

     

Heat 2 253 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC 

 252 Robert MCGRATH Bundaberg Cycling Club 

     

Heat 3 251 Peter FELSTEAD Blackburn Cycling Club 

 254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club 

 

Event 7 Masters Men 8 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze 

Heat 1 264 Ian THOMAS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

     

Heat 2 259 Gary MANDY Illawarra Cycle Club 

 261 Dave FAIRBURN St Kilda Cycling Club 

 

Event 8 Masters Men 9 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze 

Heat 1 265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC 

     
Heat 2 266 Peter SHARMAN Gold Coast Cycling Club 

 267 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast Cycling Club 

 

Event 9 Masters Men 10 Individual Pursuit 2000m  Qualifying 
  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 

Heat 1 268 James MEREDITH Balmoral Cycling Club 

 269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club 



     
Heat 2 270 Peter TRALAGGAN St George CC 

 271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA 

 

Event 10 Masters Women 1 Time Trial 1000m Final 

Heat 1 301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club 

 

Event 11 Masters Women 2 Time Trial 1000m Final 

Heat 1 302 Emma JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

 304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club 

 

Event 12 Masters Women 3 Time Trial 750m  Final 

Heat 1 305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club 

     
Heat 2 306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

 307 Kione ROUTLEY Track Cycling WA 

 

Event 13 Masters Women 4 Time Trial 750m  Final 

Heat 1 310 Rebecca WHEADON Roues Chaudes CC 

 309 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 311 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC 

 308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC 

 

Event 14 Masters Women 5 Time Trial 500m   Final 

Heat 1 317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

 314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA 

     

Heat 2 312 Genevieve JORDAN Brunswick Cycling Club 

 315 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC 

     

Heat 3 313 Petra ANDERSON Cairns Cycling Club 

 316 Jessica LAWS Vikings Cycling Club 

 

 

 



Event 15 Masters Women 6 Time Trial 500m  Final 

Heat 1 319 Renay BUCHANAN Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

 321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 320 Fiona VESCOLI Track Cycling WA 

 318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club 

 

Event 16 Masters Women 7 Time Trial 500m  Final 

Heat 1 323 Julie BARNETT University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 17 Masters Women 8 / 9 Time Trial  500m  Final 

Heat 1 324 Sian MULHOLLAND Vikings Cycling Club  (8) 

 325 Jenny SAMMONS Track Cycling WA  (9) 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Women TT 

 

1pm 

Event 18 Masters Men 2 Individual Pursuit   3000m   Final 

Heat 1  1st   v  2nd  

Event 19 Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit  3000m  Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd  

Event 20 Masters Men 4 Individual Pursuit  3000m  Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd  

Event 21 Masters Men 5 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Final 

Heat 1  1st   v  2nd  

Event 22 Masters Men 6 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Final 

Heat 1  1st   v  2nd  



Event 23 Masters Men 7 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd  

Event 24 Masters Men 8 Individual Pursuit  2000m  Final 

Heat 1  1st   v  2nd  

Event 25 Masters Men 9 Individual Pursuit   2000m  Final 

Heat 1  1st   v  2nd  

Event 26 Masters Men 10 Individual Pursuit 2000m  Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd  

Event 27 Masters Men 11 Individual Pursuit 2000m  Final 

Heat 1  274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men Individual Pursuit 

 

Event 28 Masters Women Team Sprint 135+ 750m   Qualifying 

Heat 1 311 Sandra STOY Queensland 

 323 Julie BARNETT Queensland 

 306 Quinn CRAMER Queensland 
 
Heat 2 320 Fiona VESCOLI Look at Us 

 316 Jessica  LAWS Look at Us 

 317 Sherrie PROSSALENTIS Look at Us 
 
Heat 3 307 Kione ROUTLEY Western Australia 2 

 324 Sian MULHOLLAND Western Australia 2 

 314 Rachel ASHTON Western Australia 2 

 

Event 29 Masters Women Team Sprint Open 750m   Qualifying 

Heat 1 315 Melinda SYMON QLD Flyers 

 319 Renay BUCHANAN QLD Flyers 

 313 Petra ANDERSON QLD Flyers 

 



Heat 2 302 Emma JACKSON Victoria 

 312 Genevieve JORDAN Victoria 

 304 Samantha BRADBURY Victoria 
 
Heat 3 310 Rebecca WHEADON Mixed  

 308 Laurelea MOSS Mixed  

  TBC   
 

Event 30 Masters Men Team Sprint 135+  750m   Qualifying 

Heat 1 219 Simon WALLACE Balmoral CC 

 220 Beau HANLON Balmoral CC 

 275 Jacqui MENGLER-MOHR Balmoral CC 
 
Heat 2 227 Chris LANG Choice Homes 

 234 Glynn CATHERALL Choice Homes 

 276 Jans KOERTS Choice Homes 
 
Heat 3 211 Robert GLASGOW Sydney Thunder 

 222 Charles DALE Sydney Thunder 

 243 Jamie HODGKINSON Sydney Thunder 
 
Heat 4 214 Chris MYATT UniCC-BHC 

 277 Paul JACKSON UniCC-BHC 

 278 David WATLING UniCC-BHC 
 
Heat 5 237 John DICKINSON Western Australia  

 208 Nathan CLARK Western Australia  

 218 Brodie  CULLEN Western Australia  

 

Event 31 Masters Men Team Sprint Open  750m   Qualifying 

Heat 1 201 Jackson WILLIAMS NSW 1 

 204 Adam INGALL NSW 1 

 255 Christopher MURRAY NSW 1 
 
Heat 2 216 Adam CLARK UQCC 1 

 228 Anthony LANE UQCC 1 

 229 Peter MAKRAS UQCC 1 

 

Break 30 Mins 

 



Event 32 Masters Women Team Sprint 135+ 750m   Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd 

Event 33 Masters Women Team Sprint Open 750m   Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd 

Event 34 Masters Men Team Sprint 135+  750m   Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd 

Event 35 Masters Men Team Sprint Open  750m   Final 

Heat 1  3rd   v  4th  

Heat 2  1st    v  2nd 

Event 36 Masters Women 1-3 Points Race  15km   Final 

301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club WMAS1 

303 Laura BRIENESSE Lidcombe Auburn CC WMAS2 

304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club WMAS2 

306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS3 

308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC WMAS4 

 

Event 37 Masters Women 4-8 Points Race  10km   Final 

313 Petra ANDERSON Cairns Cycling Club WMAS5 

314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA WMAS5 

318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club WMAS6 

321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club WMAS6 

322 Anna DAVIS Coburg Cycling Club WMAS7 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Team Sprint & Points Race 

 

Close of session 

 

 



Wednesday 18th March  Competitors Doors Open 8am Warm Up 9am 

Spectator Entrance Opens 9am Racing Commences 10am 

 

Event 38 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to Final  

302 Emma JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club 

 
Event 39 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Qualifying 
2nd & 3rd to S/F, Fastest to Final 

305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club 

306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

307 Kione ROUTLEY Track Cycling WA 

 

Event 40 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Qualifying 
2nd & 3rd to S/F, Fastest to Final 

310 Rebecca WHEADON Roues Chaudes CC 

308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC 

311 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 41 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Qualifying 
2nd & 3rd to S/F, Fastest to Final 

312 Genevieve JORDAN Brunswick Cycling Club 

316 Jessica LAWS Vikings Cycling Club 

317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

 

Event 42 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 4 to S/F 

319 Renay BUCHANAN Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club 

321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club 

320 Fiona VESCOLI Track Cycling WA 

 

Event 43 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Qualifying 
Qualifying only 

323 Julie BARNTT University of Queensland CC 



Event 44 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  2  v  3  

Event 45 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  2  v  3  

Event 46 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  2  v  3  

Event 47 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  4 
Heat 2  2  v  3 

Event 48 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3   
Heat 1  2  v  3 

Event 49 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  2  v  3  

Event 50 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  2  v  3  

Event 51 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  4 
Heat 2  2  v  3 

Event 52 Masters Women 3 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  2  v  3   

Event 53 Masters Women 4 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  2  v  3  



Event 54 Masters Women 5 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
If required  
Heat 1  2  v  3 

Event 55 Masters Women 6 Sprint  S/F Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  4 
Heat 2  2  v  3 

Event 56 Masters Men 11 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC 

 
Event 57 Masters Men 10 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 268 James MEREDITH Balmoral Cycling Club 

 269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 270 Peter TRALAGGAN St George CC 

 271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA 

     
Heat 3 272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA 

 273 Jim VEAL Vikings Cycling Club 

 
Event 58 Masters Men 9 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC 

 266 Peter SHARMAN Gold Coast Cycling Club 

 
Event 59 Masters Men 8 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 264 Ian THOMAS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 263 George PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

 262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC 

     
Heat 3 259 Gary MANDY Illawarra Cycle Club 

 260 Geoff STOKER Parramatta CC 

 
Event 60 Masters Men 7 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 258 Gary AISBITT Vikings Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 256 Tony UNICOMB St George CC 

 257 Alec MILLETT Track Cycling WA 

     
Heat 3 255 Chris MURRAY Randwick Botany Cycling Club 

 254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club 



Event 61 Masters Men 6 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 249 Troy FISHER Southern Cross CC 

 243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

     
Heat 2 245 John EDER Ipswich CC 

 248 Geoff WILSON Peloton Sports  

 
Event 62 Masters Men 5 Time Trial    500m  Final 

Heat 1 237 John DICKINSON Track Cycling WA 

 236 Damon MALEK Penrith CC 

     
Heat 2 232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club 

 235 Mark WHITMAN Logan City Cycling Club 

     
Heat 3 233 Daniel JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

 240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC 

     
Heat 4 238 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC 

 234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club 

 
Event 63 Masters Men 4 Time Trial    750m  Final 

Heat 1 224 Ashley MUIR Kilkenny CC 

     

Heat 2 225 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City Cycling Club 

 223 Martin SKERIK Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

     

Heat 3 222 Charles DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

 220 Beau HANLON Balmoral Cycling Club 

     

Heat 4 229 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC 

 231 Geoff MCINTOSH Vikings Cycling Club 

     

Heat 5 228 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC 

 227 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC 

     

Heat 6 226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club 

 219 Simon WALLACE Balmoral Cycling Club 

 
 

 



Event 64 Masters Men 3 Time Trial    750m  Final 

Heat 1 212 Christopher SIMONELLI RV 08 Dudenhofen e.V. 

 

211 Robert GLASGOW Randwick Botany Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 209 David OLIVER Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club 

 

210 Jim LEWIS Hunter District Cycling Club 

     
Heat 3 213 Lachie CAMERON St George CC 

 

217 Ross TAYLOR Vikings Cycling Club 

     

Heat 4 218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 

216 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC 

 Event 65 Masters Men 2 Time Trial  1000m Final 

Heat 1 208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

     

Heat 2 206 Alex SCHAFFER Vikings Cycling Club 

 203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club 

 
Event 66 Masters Men 1 Time Trial  1000m Final 

Heat 1 201 Jackson WILLIAMS Bankstown Sports Cycling Club 

 202 William BUTLER Geelong Cycling Club, 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men Time Trials 
 
Event 67 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 68 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 



Event 69 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 70 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 71 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 72 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 73 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 74 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 75 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 76 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 77 Masters Women 2 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 78 Masters Women 3 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 



Event 79 Masters Women 4 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 80 Masters Women 5 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 81 Masters Women 6 Sprint  Final Rd 1 
If required 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Women Sprint 

Break 30 mins 

Event 82 Masters Men 9-11 Scratch Race  Final 5km 

265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC MMAS9 

269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club MMAS10 

271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC MMAS11 

 

Event 83 Masters Men 7-8 Scratch Race  Final 5km 

251 Peter FELSTEAD Blackburn Cycling Club MMAS7 

253 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC MMAS7 

254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club MMAS7 

256 Tony UNICOMB St George CC MMAS7 

261 Dave FAIRBURN St Kilda Cycling Club MMAS8 

262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC MMAS8 

264 Ian THOMAS Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS8 

 

Event 84 Masters Men 6 Scratch Race  Final 7.5km 

241 Nicholas STEVENS Coffs Harbour CC 

242 Robert WALKER Darling Downs Cycling Club 

243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

244 Andrew MOHR Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club 

246 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle Cycling Club 

247 David JACOBS Marconi CC 

248 Geoff WILSON Peloton Sports  

249 Troy FISHER Southern Cross CC 

250 Simon JONES Vic Park Race Team 



 

Event 85 Masters Men 5 Scratch Race  Final 7.5km  

232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club 

234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club 

236 Damon MALEK Penrith CC 

238 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC 

240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 86 Masters Men 4 Scratch Race  Final 10km 

220 Beau HANLON Balmoral Cycling Club 

222 Charles DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

225 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City Cycling Club 

226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club 

227 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC 

231 Geoff MCINTOSH Vikings Cycling Club 

 

Event 87 Masters Men 2-3 Scratch Race  Final 10km 

203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS2 

207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS2 

208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS2 

209 David OLIVER Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club MMAS3 

212 Christopher SIMONELLI RV 08 Dudenhofen e.V. MMAS3 

214 Chris MYATT University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

215 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

217 Ross TAYLOR Vikings Cycling Club MMAS3 

218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS3 

 

Event 88 Masters Women 5-7 Scratch Race Final 5km 

313 Petra ANDERSON Cairns Cycling Club WMAS5 

314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA WMAS5 

317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club WMAS5 

318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club WMAS6 

320 Fiona VESCOLI Track Cycling WA WMAS6 

321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club WMAS6 

322 Anna DAVIS Coburg Cycling Club WMAS7 

323 Julie BARNTT University of Queensland CC WMAS7 

 

 

 

 



Event 89 Masters Women 1-4 Scratch Race Final 5km 

301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club WMAS1 

303 Laura BRIENESSE Lidcombe Auburn CC WMAS2 

304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club WMAS2 

305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club WMAS3 

306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS3 

307 Kione ROUTLEY Track Cycling WA WMAS3 

308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC WMAS4 

310 Rebecca WHEADON Roues Chaudes CC WMAS4 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men & Masters Women Scratch Race 

Close of Session 

 

Thursday 19th March  Competitors Doors Open 8am Warm Up 9am 

Spectator Entrance Opens 9am Racing Commences 10am 

 

Event 90 Masters Men 1 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to Final  

202 William BUTLER Geelong Cycling Club, 

201 Jackson WILLIAMS Bankstown Sports Cycling Club 

 

Event 91 Masters Men 2 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to S/F, remainder to Q/F 

207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

205 Nicholas SMITH University of Queensland CC 

204 Adam INGALL Randwick Botany Cycling Club 

208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club 

206 Alex SCHAFFER Vikings Cycling Club 

 
 
 

 

 



Event 92 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to S/F, remainder to Q/F 

211 Robert GLASGOW Randwick Botany Cycling Club 

217 Ross TAYLOR Vikings Cycling Club 

212 Christopher SIMONELLI RV 08 Dudenhofen e.V. 

216 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC 

218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 

Event 93 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 8 to Q/F 

220 Beau HANLON Balmoral Cycling Club 

222 Charles DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

229 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC 

228 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC 

225 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City Cycling Club 

224 Ashley MUIR Kilkenny CC 

219 Simon WALLACE Balmoral Cycling Club 

226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club 

 

Event 94 Masters Men 5 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 4 to S/F 

233 Daniel JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

237 John DICKINSON Track Cycling WA 

234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club 

232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club 

 

Event 95 Masters Men 6 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to Final 

243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

245 John EDER Ipswich CC 

 

Event 96 Masters Men 7 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 2 to Final 

254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club 

255 Chris MURRAY Randwick Botany Cycling Club 



 

Event 97 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest 3 to S/F, remainder to Q/F 

265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC (9) 

263 George PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

259 Gary MANDY Illawarra Cycle Club 

260 Geoff STOKER Parramatta CC 

262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 98 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint  Qualifying 
Fastest to S/F, remainder to Q/F 

274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC (11) 

268 James MEREDITH Balmoral Cycling Club 

269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club 

270 Peter TRALAGGAN St George CC 

271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA 

272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA 

273 Jim VEAL Vikings Cycling Club 

 

Event 99 Masters Men 2 Sprint  Q/F 
Heat 1  3  v  6 
Heat 2  4  v  5 

Event 100 Masters Men 3 Sprint  Q/F 
Heat 1  4  v  5 

Event 101 Masters Men 4 Sprint  Q/F 
Heat 1  1  v  8 
Heat 2  2  v  7 
Heat 3  3  v  6 
Heat 4  4  v  5 

Event 102 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint  Q/F 
Heat 1  4  v  5 

Event 103 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint  Q/F 
Heat 1  2  v  7 
Heat 2  3  v  6 
Heat 3  4  v  5 
 



Event 104 Masters Women 2 Individual Pursuit 3000m  Qualifying 
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze  

Heat 1 302 Emma JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

     
Heat 2 303 Laura BRIENESSE Lidcombe Auburn CC 

 304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club 

 

Event 105 Masters Women 5 Individual Pursuit 2000m  Qualifying 
1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd Awarded Bronze  

Heat 1 314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA 

     
Heat 2 315 Melinda SYMON University of Queensland CC 

 317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

 

Event 106 Masters Men 2 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 107 Masters Men 3 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 108 Masters Men 4 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 109 Masters Men 5 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 110 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

 



Event 111 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint S/F Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 112 Masters Men 2 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 113 Masters Men 3 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 114 Masters Men 4 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 115 Masters Men 5 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 116 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 117 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint S/F Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 118 Masters Men 2 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

 



Event 119 Masters Men 3 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 120 Masters Men 4 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 121 Masters Men 5 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 122 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 123 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint S/F Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 
Heat 2  3  v  4 

Event 124 Masters Men 1 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 125 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 126 Masters Men 3 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

 

 



Event 127 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 128 Masters Men 5 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 129 Masters Men 6 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 130 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 131 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 132 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint Final Rd 1 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 133 Masters Men 1 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 134 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 135 Masters Men 3 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

 



Event 136 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 137 Masters Men 5 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 138 Masters Men 6 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 139 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 140 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 141 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint Final Rd 2 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 142 Masters Men 1 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 143 Masters Men 2 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 144 Masters Men 3 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

 



Event 145 Masters Men 4 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 146 Masters Men 5 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 147 Masters Men 6 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 148 Masters Men 7 Sprint Final Rd 3 
If required 
Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 149 Masters Men 8-9 Sprint Final Rd 3 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

Event 150 Masters Men 10-11 Sprint Final Rd 3 
Best of 3 
Heat 1  3  v  4 
Heat 2  1  v  2 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men Sprint 

Event 151 Masters Women 1 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final 

Heat 1 301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club 

 

Event 152 Masters Women 2 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final 

Heat 1  1  v  2 
 
Event 153 Masters Women 3 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final 

Heat 1 305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club 

 306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

 



Event 154 Masters Women 4 Individual Pursuit 3000m  Final 

Heat 1 308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC 

 309 Kelly TAYLOR Kangaroo Point Cycling Club 

 

Event 155 Masters Women 5 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final 

Heat 1  1  v  2 

Event 156 Masters Women 6 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final 

Heat 1 319 Renay BUCHANAN Rockhampton  Cycling Club 

 321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club 

 
Event 157 Masters Women 8-9 Individual Pursuit  2000m Final 

Heat 1 324 Sian MULHOLLAND Vikings Cycling Club WMAS8 

 325 Jenny SAMMONS Track Cycling WA WMAS9 

 

Event 158 Masters Men Team Pursuit   4000m  Final 
Heat 1  

207 Alex TICKLE Sydney Thunder 

211 Robert GLASGOW Sydney Thunder 

222 Charles DALE Sydney Thunder 

223 Martin SKERIK Sydney Thunder 

243 Jamie HODGKINSON Sydney Thunder 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Women Individual Pursuit & Masters Men Team Pursuit 

 

Close of Session 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Friday 20th March  Competitors Doors Open 8am Warm Up 9am 

Spectator Entrance Opens 9am Racing Commences 10am 

 

Event 159 Masters Men 4 Keirin  Rd 1 
1 – 3 to 1-6 Final, remainder to 7-9 Final 

Heat 1 219 Simon WALLACE Balmoral Cycling Club 

 220 Beau HANLON Balmoral Cycling Club 

 227 Chris LANG University of Queensland CC 

 229 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC 

     

Heat 2 222 Charles DALE Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club 

 224 Ashley MUIR Kilkenny CC 

 225 Nicolas MERCIER Logan City Cycling Club 

 226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club 

 228 Anthony LANE University of Queensland CC 

 

Event 160 Masters Women 1-2 Keirin  Final 

301 Emily WALKER Launceston City Cycling Club WMAS1 

302 Emma JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club WMAS2 

303 Laura BRIENESSE Lidcombe Auburn CC WMAS2 

304 Samantha BRADBURY St Kilda Cycling Club WMAS2 

 

Event 161 Masters Women 3-4 Keirin  Final 

305 Erica LUNNEY Dubbo Cycle Club WMAS3 

306 Quinn CRAMER Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS3 

307 Kione ROUTLEY Track Cycling WA WMAS3 

308 Laurelea MOSS Coffs Harbour CC WMAS4 

310 Rebecca WHEADON Roues Chaudes CC WMAS4 

311 Sandra STOY University of Queensland CC WMAS4 

 
Event 162 Masters Women 5 Keirin  Final 

312 Genevieve JORDAN Brunswick Cycling Club 

313 Petra ANDERSON Cairns Cycling Club 

314 Rachel ASHTON Track Cycling WA 

316 Jessica LAWS Vikings Cycling Club 

317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club 

 
 



Event 163 Masters Women 6-7 Keirin  Final 

318 Sharron MCGUIGAN Balmoral Cycling Club WMAS6 

319 Renay BUCHANAN Rockhampton  Cycling Club WMAS6 

320 Fiona VESCOLI Track Cycling WA WMAS6 

321 Alison HALE Vikings Cycling Club WMAS6 

323 Julie BARNTT University of Queensland CC WMAS7 

 

Event 164 Masters Men 1-2 Keirin   Final 

202 William BUTLER Geelong Cycling Club, MMAS1 

203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS2 

204 Adam INGALL Randwick Botany Cycling Club MMAS2 

206 Alex SCHAFFER Vikings Cycling Club MMAS2 

207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS2 

208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS2 

 

Event 165 Masters Men 3 Keirin  Final 

210 Jim LEWIS Hunter District Cycling Club 

212 Christopher SIMONELLI RV 08 Dudenhofen e.V. 

214 Chris MYATT University of Queensland CC 

215 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC 

216 Adam CLARK University of Queensland CC 

217 Ross TAYLOR Vikings Cycling Club 

218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club 

 
Event 166 Masters Men 4 Keirin  Final 
Heat 1  7-9 place 
Heat 2  1-6 place 

Event 167 Masters Men 5 Keirin   Final 

232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club 

233 Daniel JACKSON Castlemaine Cycling Club 

234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club 

237 John DICKINSON Track Cycling WA 

240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC 

 
 

 



Event 168 Masters Men 6-7 Keirin  Final 

241 Nicholas STEVENS Coffs Harbour CC MMAS6 

243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club MMAS6 

245 John EDER Ipswich CC MMAS6 

251 Peter FELSTEAD Blackburn Cycling Club MMAS7 

254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club MMAS7 

255 Chris MURRAY Randwick Botany Cycling Club MMAS7 

 

Event 169 Masters Men 8-9 Keirin  Final 

259 Gary MANDY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS8 

260 Geoff STOKER Parramatta CC MMAS8 

261 Dave FAIRBURN St Kilda Cycling Club MMAS8 

262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC MMAS8 

263 George PROSSALENTIS Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS8 

265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC MMAS9 

267 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast Cycling Club MMAS9 

 

Event 170 Masters Men 10-11 Keirin  Final 

269 Keith HAM Kangaroo Point Cycling Club MMAS10 

270 Peter TRALAGGAN St George CC MMAS10 

271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

273 Jim VEAL Vikings Cycling Club MMAS10 

274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC MMAS11 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men & Masters Women Keirins 
 
Break 30 mins 
 
Event 171 Masters Women Team Pursuit 140+ 2000m Final 
Heat 1   

307 Kione ROUTLEY WA and Friends 

310 Rebecca WHEADON WA and Friends 

314 Rachel ASHTON WA and Friends 

316 Jess LAWS WA and Friends 

325 Jenny SAMMONS WA and Friends 

 

 

 



Heat 2  

306 Quinn CRAMER QLD Flyers 

311 Sandra STOY QLD Flyers 

315 Melinda SYMON QLD Flyers 

323 Julie BARNETT QLD Flyers 

 

Event 172 Masters Women Team Pursuit  4000m Final 
Heat 1 

301 Emily WALKER Vic/Tas 

302 Emma JACKSON Vic/Tas 

304 Samantha BRADBURY Vic/Tas 

312 Genevieve JORDAN Vic/Tas 

 

Heat 2 

303 Laura BRIENESSE NSW Lad 

305 Erica LUNNEY NSW Lad 

308 Laurelea MOSS NSW Lad 

317 Sherrie-Ann PROSSALENTIS NSW Lad 

 
Event 173 Masters Men 2-3 Points Race 30km  Final 

203 Daniel SWANBURY Illawarra Cycle Club MMAS2 

207 Alex TICKLE Waratah Masters Cycling Club MMAS2 

208 Nathan CLARK X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS2 

209 David OLIVER Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club MMAS3 

215 Scott SMITH University of Queensland CC MMAS3 

218 Brodie CULLEN X-Speed Australia Cycle Club MMAS3 

 

Event 174 Masters Men 4-5 Points Race 20km  Final 

226 Hamish WRIGHT Mackay Cycling Club MMAS4 

229 Peter MAKRAS University of Queensland CC MMAS4 

232 Josh RAYNER Cairns Cycling Club MMAS5 

234 Glynn CATHERALL Gold Coast Cycling Club MMAS5 

236 Damon MALEK Penrith CC MMAS5 

238 Andrew MATHIESEN University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

239 Chris WEIER University of Queensland CC MMAS5 

240 Bernie SWART University of Queensland CC MMAS5 



Event 175 Masters Men 6 Points Race 15km  Final 

241 Nicholas STEVENS Coffs Harbour CC MMAS6 

242 Robert WALKER Darling Downs Cycling Club MMAS6 

243 Jamie HODGKINSON Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club MMAS6 

244 Andrew MOHR Hobart Wheelers Cycling Club MMAS6 

246 Jay DORREBOOM Lifecycle Cycling Club MMAS6 

247 David JACOBS Marconi CC MMAS6 

248 Geoff WILSON Peloton Sports  MMAS6 

249 Troy FISHER Southern Cross CC MMAS6 

250 Simon JONES Vic Park Race Team MMAS6 

 

Event 176 Masters Men 7-8 Points Race 10km  Final 

251 Peter FELSTEAD Blackburn Cycling Club MMAS7 

253 Tony SIMONELLI Ipswich CC MMAS7 

254 David O'CONNELL Mackay Cycling Club MMAS7 

256 Tony UNICOMB St George CC MMAS7 

261 Dave FAIRBURN St Kilda Cycling Club MMAS8 

262 Gerard O'CONNELL University of Queensland CC MMAS8 

 

Event 177 Masters Men 9-11 Points Race 10km  Final 

265 Brett STEWART Central Coast CC MMAS9 

267 Richard WATSON Sunshine Coast Cycling Club MMAS9 

271 Jon NELSON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

272 John DIXON Track Cycling WA MMAS10 

274 Hugh GRAY Central Coast CC MMAS11 

 

PRESENTATIONS – Masters Men & Masters Women Team Pursuit & Masters Men Points 
Race 

Close of Championship 

 

  



 

 

 


